508101274 09/05/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8148430

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HURIYA PRIVATE FZLLE	06/19/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARHEAL X FZCO	
Street Address:	OFFICE NO. TH2-A 132-E, TECHNO HUB 2	
City:	DSO-IFZA DUBAI	
State/Country:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11420148

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)220-1857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5182201850

Email: AZ5409@IPLAWUSA.COM

Correspondent Name: SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS, LLP Address Line 1: 22 CENTURY HILL DRIVE, SUITE 302

Address Line 4: LATHAM, NEW YORK 12110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02987.0039US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ARLEN L. OLSEN

SIGNATURE: /ARLEN L. OLSEN/

DATE SIGNED: 09/05/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=0039US01_Signed_Assignment_Huriya2Carheal#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064805 FRAME: 0402

508101274

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Ref.: P21920EPPC/P21920USPC/P23058EPPC

We, the undersigned

Huriya Private FZLLE 1601 Lake Central Tower Marasi Dr Business Bay, Dubai United Arab Emirates

who are the owner of the following patents:

European patent application No. 17762578.7 / 3426413 and US patent No. 11,420,148 entitled "System for a spray booth"

and

European patent application No. 18795288.2 / 3697542 entitled "Control system for spraying booth"

do hereby assign to

Carheal X FZCO
Office No. TH2-A 132-E, Techno Hub 2
DSO-IFZA Dubai
United Arab Emirates

all our rights, title and interest in and to the mentioned patents.

Date 19th June 2023 Huriya Private FZLLE

Name: John Desmond Hanafin

Title: Executive Director

We, the undersigned do hereby declare that we accept the above assignment.

ate 101 K Tuesse 2022 Carbeal X FZCO

Name: BENJAMIN BAREK

Title: MAMPIGONG DEXELTOR

PATENT REEL: 064805 FRAME: 0403

License No:

13476/2018 C/VZ

@ Private

License No.

Dubai - U.A.

RECORDED: 09/05/2023